BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2022 HMA Overlays Project Number: CRP 301522 PRJ0000819					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER #1 Granite Construction Company		BIDDER #2 Lakeside Industries, Inc.	
Bid Opening Date: February 22, 2022							16821 SE McGillivray Blvd,		PO Box 820465	
	. J						STE 210B Vancouver, WA 98683-0402 (360) 831-5529		Vancouver, WA 98682-0010 (360) 892-5410	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
SCHEDULE	E A - 2022 HM	A OVERLAYS								
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$322,454.00	\$322,454.00	\$254,023.51	\$254,023.51	\$103,551.21	\$103,551.21
2	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
3	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$54,115.00	\$54,115.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$110,500.00	\$110,500.00
4	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$35,295.00	\$35,295.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00
5	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	2865	\$65.00	\$186,225.00	\$80.00	\$229,200.00	\$72.75	\$208,428.75
6	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	216	\$30.00	\$6,480.00	\$18.00	\$3,888.00	\$25.00	\$5,400.00
7	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	4211	\$8.00	\$33,688.00	\$1.00	\$4,211.00	\$5.50	\$23,160.50
8	1-07	PROPERTY OWNER NOTIFICATION LABOR	HOUR	37	\$75.00	\$2,775.00	\$80.00	\$2,960.00	\$69.00	\$2,553.00
9	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
10	2-02	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
11	2-02	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT (DRIVEWAYS)	S.Y.	93.89	\$125.00	\$11,736.25	\$35.00	\$3,286.15	\$50.00	\$4,694.50
12	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	12	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$80.00	\$960.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00
13	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE	TON	49	\$150.00	\$7,350.00	\$115.00	\$5,635.00	\$125.00	\$6,125.00
14	5-03	HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL (BRIDGE JOINTS)	L.F.	220	\$50.00	\$11,000.00	\$6.00	\$1,320.00	\$35.00	\$7,700.00
15	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 0.3M TO < 3M)	TON	5759	\$125.00	\$719,875.00	\$115.00	\$662,285.00	\$125.00	\$719,875.00
16	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 3M TO < 10M)	TON	14285	\$125.00	\$1,785,625.00	\$105.00	\$1,499,925.00	\$121.00	\$1,728,485.00
17	5-04	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H22	TON	226	\$250.00	\$56,500.00	\$150.00	\$33,900.00	\$185.00	\$41,810.00
18	5-04	HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	166	\$150.00	\$24,900.00	\$150.00	\$24,900.00	\$165.00	\$27,390.00
19	5-04	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	1650	\$175.00	\$288,750.00	\$200.00	\$330,000.00	\$204.00	\$336,600.00
20	5-04	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	8709.49	\$12.00	\$104,513.88	\$9.00	\$78,385.41	\$18.50	\$161,125.57
21	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (GRIND AND INLAY)	S.Y.	34743.57	\$4.00	\$138,974.28	\$2.50	\$86,858.93	\$2.85	\$99,019.17
22	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (TRANSVERSE)	S.Y.	8192.44	\$4.00	\$32,769.76	\$2.50	\$20,481.10	\$3.50	\$28,673.54
23	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (EDGE)	S.Y.	37044.44	\$4.00	\$148,177.76	\$2.50	\$92,611.10	\$2.75	\$101,872.21
24	6-08	WATERPROOF MEMBRANE BR. NO. 167	S.Y.	326.67	\$30.00	\$9,800.10	\$40.00	\$13,066.80	\$40.00	\$13,066.80
25	7-05	ADJUST MANHOLE	EACH	25	\$1,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$31,250.00
26	7-05	ADJUST INLET	EACH	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00

BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2022 HMA Overlays Project Number: CRP 301522 PRJ0000819							BIDDER #1 Granite Construction Company		BIDDER #2 Lakeside Industries, Inc.	
Bid Opening Date: February 22, 2022							16821 SE McGillivray Blvd, STE 210B		PO Box 820465	
							Vancouver, WA (360) 831-5529		Vancouver, W/ (360) 892-5410	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
27	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	9	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$45.00	\$405.00
28	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	205	\$75.00	\$15,375.00	\$120.00	\$24,600.00	\$65.00	\$13,325.00
29	8-04	DUAL-FACED CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	2219	\$100.00	\$221,900.00	\$65.00	\$144,235.00	\$90.00	\$199,710.00
30	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE ROSEWOOD DRIVE / COVINGTON ROAD)	L.S.	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00
31	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 50TH AVENUE / NE 119TH STREET)	L.S.	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00
32	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 76TH STREET / NE 94TH AVENUE)	L.S.	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
33	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 76TH STREET / NE 107TH AVENUE)	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
34	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 76TH STREET / NE WARD ROAD)	L.S.	1	\$8,200.00	\$8,200.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00
35	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 152ND AVENUE / NE WARD ROAD)	L.S.	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00
36	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 124TH AVENUE / NE 76TH STREET)	L.S.	1	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
37	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 130TH AVENUE / NE 76TH STREET)	L.S.	1	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
38	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 137TH AVENUE / NE 76TH STREET)	L.S.	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
39	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM (NE 76TH STREET / SR 503)	L.S.	1	\$29,900.00	\$29,900.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00
						\$4,353,129.03		\$3,750,632.00		\$4,150,820.25
SCHEDULE B - OPERATIONS (PAVEMENT REPAIRS FOR CHIP SEALS AND CRACK SEALING)										
		,								
40	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$85,830.72	\$85,830.72	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
41	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$37,120.00	\$37,120.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00
42	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$14,950.00	\$14,950.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00
43	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	920	\$65.00	\$59,800.00	\$80.00	\$73,600.00	\$72.75	\$66,930.00
44	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	4176	\$8.00	\$33,408.00	\$1.00	\$4,176.00	\$5.50	\$22,968.00
45	2-12	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	241	\$5.00	\$1,205.00	\$2.50	\$602.50	\$3.00	\$723.00
46	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	TON	223	\$30.00	\$6,690.00	\$80.00	\$17,840.00	\$75.00	\$16,725.00
47	5-03	CRACK SEALING-FA	EST.	1	\$295,511.00	\$295,511.00	\$295,511.00	\$295,511.00	\$295,511.00	\$295,511.00
48	5-04	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	1720	\$250.00	\$430,000.00	\$290.00	\$498,800.00	\$245.00	\$421,400.00
49	5-04	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	9585	\$20.00	\$191,700.00	\$20.00	\$191,700.00	\$20.50	\$196,492.50
50	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	5	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$45.00	\$225.00
	SCHEDULE B TOTAL					\$1,158,714.72		\$1,127,729.50		\$1,059,574.50

BID TABULATION

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: 2022 HMA Overlays							BIDDER #1 Granite Construction Company		BIDDER #2 Lakeside Industries, Inc.	
Project Number: CRP 301522 PRJ0000819										
Bid Opening Date: February 22, 2022							16821 SE McGillivray Blvd, STE 210B Vancouver, WA 98683-0402		PO Box 820465 Vancouver, WA 98682-0010	
	SPEC. SECTION	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	(360) 831-5529 UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	(360) 892-5410 UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	SECTION									
SCHEDULI	E C - CITY O	FVANCOUVER								
51	1-09.7		L.S.	1	\$1,402.92	\$1,402.92		\$500.00		\$1,000.00
52	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		\$500.00		\$1,300.00
53	1-10	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00		\$350.00		\$200.00
54	1-10	FLAGGERS	HOUR	50	\$65.00	\$3,250.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$72.75	\$3,637.50
55	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	10	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$5.50	\$55.00
56	2-02	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
57	5-04	HMA CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22 (ESALS 0.3M TO < 3M)	TON	65	\$125.00	\$8,125.00	\$115.00	\$7,475.00	\$150.00	\$9,750.00
58	5-04	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H22	TON	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
59	5-04	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 3/8 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	1.5	\$175.00	\$262.50	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$720.00	\$1,080.00
60	5-04	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	S.Y.	7	\$12.00	\$84.00	\$9.00	\$63.00	\$180.00	\$1,260.00
61	5-04	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (EDGE)	S.Y.	165	\$4.00	\$660.00	\$2.50	\$412.50	\$2.75	\$453.75
62	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$120.00	\$120.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
	SCHEDULE C TOTA				\$18,939.42		\$14,530.50		\$20,836.25	
	TOTAL BI			OTAL BID	\$5,530,783.17		\$4,892,892.00		\$5,231,231.00	
	% OVER OR UNDER ENGINEERS ESTIMATE					-11.53%		-5.42%		